PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|-------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| N | | | lame | Execution Date | |
| George Roland HILL | | | | 02/15/2012 | |
| Gail EATON | | | | 02/15/2012 | |
| Robert SCHROEDER | | | | 02/17/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | CONTRA VISION LTD. | | | | |
| Street Address: | Victoria House | | | | |
| Internal Address: | 19-21 Ack Lane East | | | | |
| City: | Bramhall, Stockport, Cheshire | | | | |
| State/Country: | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | SK7 2BE | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | |
| Application Number: | | 13142 | 3142680 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (703)770-7901 | | | | | |
| Phone: | | | | | |
| Email: jennifer.sallee@pillsburylaw.com | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500 | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 082127-0396424 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Jennifer E. Sallee | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

George Roland HILL Victoria House 19-21 Ack Lane East Bramhall, Stockport Cheshire SK7 2BE Great Britain

Gail EATON 16 Parklands Kidsgrove, Stoke-on-trent Staffordshire ST7 4US Great Britain

Robert SCHROEDER 110 Main Street Box 237 Polaski, Georgia 30451 United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

CONTRA VISION LTD. Victoria House 19-21 Ack Lane East Bramhall, Stockport Cheshire SK7 2BE Great Britain

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PRINTING LAYERS OF CERAMIC INK IN SUBSTANTIALLY EXACT REGISTRATION DIFFERENTIAL INK MEDIUM THERMAL EXPULSION

and which is found in Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/******, filed on June 29, 2011, PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2009/002792, filed on December 29, 2009, British Patent Application No. 0823712.5, filed on December 31, 2008, and British Patent Application No. 0900307.0, filed on January 9, 2009, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and/or any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0268

У

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The effective date of this Assignment is December 31, 2008, nunc pro tunc.

Date: ____15-2.2012

Signature of George Roland HILL

Date: 1522012

x win

Signature of Gail EATON

Date: 2-17-2012

Signature of Robert SCHROEDER

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 02/22/2012